STATE OF ALASKA ITB NUMBER 25225068
AMENDMENT NUMBER THREE

AMENDMENT ISSUING OFFICE:

Department of Transportation & Public Facilities
Statewide Contracting & Procurement
P.O. Box 112500
(3132 Channel Drive, Room 310)
Juneau, Alaska 99811-2500

THIS ISNOT AN ORDER DATE AMENDMENT ISSUED: April 14, 2022

ITB TITLE: 25225068 AIRCRAFT RESCUE AND FIRE FIGHTING (ARFF) ANCILLARY
EQUIPMENT FOR COLD BAY, ALASKA

This amendment serves to:

e Extend the Bid Opening Date to April 27, 2022 at 3:00PM

e Answer a question from the vendor community

» Question # 1:
If products quoted on the ITB Bid Schedule meet both Berry Amendment and FAA Buy American, is any

supporting documentation required to be provided when the ITB is submitted or is it only for those items
that don’t meet either?

> Answer #1:

There is a form (25D-152) that the bidder must sign and return certifying that what they are providing
meets Buy American requirements.

Signature: Date: April 13, 2022

Name: Paul DiCarlo

Title: Procurement Specialist Il



